25 basis points and (b) the federal funds rate then in effect plus a spread which ranges from 50 to 75 basis points, in
each case, depending on our leverage. In September 2007, we entered into three interest rate swap agreements, which
were intended to have the effect of initially fixing the interest rate on $205.0 million of the unsecured line of credit at
a weighted-average rate of 5.9% through September 2008. As of December 31, 2007, the weighted-average interest
rate on our unsecured line of credit was 6.3% on the unhedged portion of the outstanding debt. We may, at our option,
extend the maturity of this revolving credit facility to August 1, 2012 after satisfying certain conditions and paying an
extension fee.

S-6

Edgar Filing: BioMed Realty Trust Inc - Form 424B5

16

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth the historical consolidated capitalization of our company as of December 31, 2007 and
our pro forma consolidated capitalization as of December 31, 2007, as adjusted to give effect to (1) the application of
the estimated net proceeds of this offering and (2) borrowings of $84.2 million under our $600.0 million unsecured
line of credit and $34.8 million under our secured construction loan, in connection with development activities and
other general corporate and working capital purposes after December 31, 2007.

Pro Forma
Historical Consolidated

Consolidated as Adjusted
($ in 000s) ($ in 000s)

Mortgages and other secured loans $ 1,054,840 $ 1,089,589
Unsecured loans and lines of credit 445,947 434,417
Minority interest in our operating partnership 17,280 17,280
Stockholders� equity:
Preferred stock, $0.01 par value, 15,000,000 shares authorized: 7.375% Series A
cumulative redeemable preferred stock, $230,000,000 liquidation preference
($25.00 per share), 9,200,000 shares issued and outstanding as of December 31,
2007 and on a pro forma as adjusted basis 222,413 222,413
Common stock, $0.01 par value, 100,000,000 shares authorized,
65,571,304 shares issued and outstanding as of December 31, 2007;
69,571,304 shares issued and outstanding on a pro forma as adjusted basis(1) 656 696
Additional paid-in capital 1,277,770 1,373,460
Accumulated other comprehensive loss(2) (21,762) (21,762)
Dividends in excess of earnings (92,141) (92,141)
Total stockholders� equity 1,386,936 1,482,666

Total capitalization $ 2,905,003 $ 3,023,952

(1) The common stock outstanding as shown assumes no exercise of the underwriters� over-allotment option and
excludes (a) 2,863,564 shares issuable upon exchange of outstanding units of our operating partnership,
(b) 454,716 shares issuable upon exchange of outstanding LTIP units, (c) 1,345,230 shares available for future
issuance under our incentive award plan and (d) 5,557,318 shares potentially issuable upon exchange of our
4.50% exchangeable senior notes using the maximum exchange rate.

(2) Represents the fair value of our interest rate swaps in effect as of December 31, 2007.

S-7

Edgar Filing: BioMed Realty Trust Inc - Form 424B5